PTO Document ID Number	RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET				
700214279A		ENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1.Name of conveying party(ie:	s)					
Zhigang Fan April 26, 2005		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Stuart Schweid April 28, 2005		Name: Xerox Corporation				
Jeng-nan Shiau April 27,	2005	Internal Address: PO Box 1600				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠No		Street Address: 800 Long Ridge Road				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) See Above in Box 1.		City: Stamford				
☑ Other:		State: Connecticut				
Corrective Assignment to correct execution date;		Causimin IIC 7in: 00004 4600				
Previously recorded at Reel 01	6523 / Frame 0733	Country: US Zip: 06904-1600				
Transaction and the second	332377741110 07 00					
·		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ⊠No				
4. Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/116,861	per(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)				
Attorney Docket: A3650-US-NP						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5. Name and address to who	n					
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of Applications and patents involved:1_				
Name: Duana C. Rasah		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00				
Name: Duane C. Basch		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Penfield		8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip: 14526		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 585-899-3970		b. Deposit Account Number 50-2737				
Fax Number: 585-899-3973		Authorized User Name _Duane C. Basch				
Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com		Authorized Oper Marile _Dualie C. Dasoff				
9. Signature:		Date				
Name of Person Signing Duane C. Basch, 34,545						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0839

	700214	<u> </u>		•
cholo	05-0	9-2005	•	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 96/04)	Their term name areas		ud second	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (ever. 6/30/2005)			d States Pa	RTMENT OF COM stept and Tradema
RECOR		997992		
To the Disease of the U.S. D	PATENT			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Exect				
Zhigang Fan	duon Date(s):	2. Name and ad- Name; Xerox Co		ng party(les)
Stuart Schweid		Internal Address	·	
Jeng-nan Shiau			·	
Execution Date(s) 4/26/2005 4/27/2005	4/28/2005	Db., (4)4	800 Long Ridge	Dood
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attache			oco cong widge	ROAG
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	P.O. Box 1600	·····	
✓ Assignment	jer	City: Stamford		
Security Agreement Chan	nge of Name	State: Connectica		
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory	License .	Country: US	Zi	ip: 06904-1600
l — -				
Other		ddillonal name(s)		
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP		dditional name(s) ocument is being B. Patent No.(	filed together with	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP	☑ This d	ocument is being B. Patent No.(	filed together with s)	
4. Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP Additional A	This d	ocument is being B. Patent No.(	flied together with s)	h a new applica
4. Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP	This di	B. Patent No. ( ched? Yes	flied together with s)	h a new applica
4. Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Address to whom corresp	This distance to the condence of the condence	B. Patent No.( hed? Yes V i. Total number of	filed together with s)  No af applications a	in a new applica
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP	This distance to the continue of the continue	B. Patent No.( hed? Yes V i. Total number onvolved: Total fee (37 C	filed together with s)  No of applications a  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.4	th a new applica
4. Application or patent number(s); A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Address to whom correspondenting document should be malle.	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. ( ched? Yes V i. Total number onvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to	nio  applications a  1.21(h) & 3.4 be charged by c	th a new application and patents  7) \$ 40.00 predit card
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Altomay Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLF  Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLF	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No.( hed? Yes V i. Total number onvolved: Total fee (37 C	nio  applications a  1.21(h) & 3.4 be charged by c	th a new application and patents  7) \$ 40.00 predit card
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. ( shed? Yes V i. Total number of nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed	nio  applications a  1.21(h) & 3.4 be charged by c	and patents  1) \$ 40.00  redit card eposit account
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Altomay Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLF  Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLF	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. ( shed? Yes V i. Total number of nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed	ified together with s)  No of applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and patents  1) \$ 40.00  redit card eposit account
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Address: 5. Name and address to whom corresp concerning document should be malle Name; Duane C. Basch Internal Address; Basch & Nickerson LLP  Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes V  i. Total number of number of the control of the con	filed together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	th a new application of the stand patents  1) \$ 40.00 credit card eposit account affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Street Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP  Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zio: 1452	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes V  i. Total number of number of the control of the con	ified together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	th a new application of the stand patents  1) \$ 40.00 credit card eposit account affecting
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Street Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP  Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zip: 1452	tional numbers attac	B. Patent No. ( bhed? Yes V i. Total number of nvolved:  7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None required B. Payment Informaticard	filed together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	in a new application and patents  1) \$ 40.00 redit card eposit account affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  5. Name and address to whom correspondening document should be malle Name; Duane C. Basch Internal Address; Basch & Nickerson LLF  Street Address; 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zio: 1452  Phone Number: (585) 889-3970  Fax Number: (585) 889-3973	tional numbers sita  condence  di:	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes V  i. Total number of nvolved:  '. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to Enclosed  None required  Regulary  Regulary  Authorized Total Card  b. Deposit Accidence in the control of t	filed together with s)  of applications a  1  FR 1.21(h) & 3.4  be charged to de the	th a new application of the stand patents  1) \$ 40.00 redit card eposit account arest not affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Address to whom correspondenting document should be malle Name: Duane C. Basch Internal Address: Basch & Nickerson LLP  Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zip: 1452  Phone Number: (585) 889-3970  Fax Number: (585) 889-3973  Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.cor	tional numbers sita  condence  di:	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes V  i. Total number of nvolved:  '. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to Enclosed  None required  Regulary  Regulary  Authorized Total Card  b. Deposit Accidence in the control of t	ified together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	th a new application of the stand patents  1) \$ 40.00 redit card eposit account arest not affecting
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  5. Name and address to whom correspondening document should be malle Name; Duane C. Basch Internal Address; Basch & Nickerson LLF  Street Address: 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zio: 14521  Phone Number: (585) 889-3970  Fax Number: (585) 889-3973  Email Address; dbasch@bnpatentiaw.cor  9. Signature:	tional numbers state  condence di:	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes V  i. Total number of nvolved:  '. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to Enclosed  None required  Regulary  Regulary  Authorized Total Card  b. Deposit Accidence in the control of t	ified together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	th a new application and patents  1) \$ 40.00 redit card eposit account arest not affecting  -0037 re C. Basch
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  Additional Docket No. A3650-US-NP  5. Name and address to whom correspondening document should be malle Name; Duane C. Basch Internal Address; Basch & Nickerson LLF  Street Address; 1777 Penfield Road  City: Penfield  State: NY Zio: 14521  Phone Number: (585) 889-3970  Fax Number: (585) 889-3973  Email Address; dbasch@bnpatentiaw.cor  9. Signature:	tional numbers sita  condence  di:	B. Patent No. (  ched? Yes [v]  i. Total number of nvolved:  '. Total fee (37 C  Authorized to Enclosed  None required  B. Payment Infor a. Credit Card  b. Deposit Acco	ified together with s)  If applications a 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and patents  1) \$ 40.00  redit card eposit account affecting  10037  10 C. Basch  2025

PATENT REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0840 9/29/2005 2:20 PM FROM: 5858993973 Basch \_Nickerson LLP TO: 15712730140 PAGE: 005 OF 006

4001000000
ASSIGNMENT Afterney Dealert No. 1 Augs 140 Aug
Attorney Docket No.: A3650-US-NP The undersigned is/ere the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled System and Method for Processing Images with Leaky Windows (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:
<ul> <li>is being executed concurrently herewith,</li> <li>iwas first executed on</li> <li>iwas filed on</li> <li>iwas filed on</li> <li>iwas filed on</li> <li>iwas filed on</li> <li>iwas filed</li> <li>iwas filed</li> </ul>
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and
<ol> <li>request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;</li> <li>agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;</li> <li>agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and</li> <li>authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.</li> </ol>
Higgs Ton
Ital II. 1
Stuart Schweid Date 4/28/05
leng-nan Shiau  Date

PATENT REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0841 9/29/2005 2:20 PM FROM: 5858993973 Basch \_Nickerson LLP TO: 15712730140 PAGE: 006 OF 006

04/28/2005 09:42

4411391

FEDEX KINKOS

PAGE 82

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: A3658-US-NP

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States petent application entitled System and Method for Processing Images with Leaky Windows (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)"), which Application:

ks being executed	concurrently herewith,	
was first executed	i on	
was filed on	as Application Number	
Calaime the hanafit	afti 9 Provinional Applicatio	n/e\ i

flied

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present of future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox, and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Jeng-nan Shiau

Date 4/27/2005

PATENT REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0842

**RECORDED: 12/07/2005**